
FISHBURN - PETERLEE - NEWCASTLE - METROCENTRE

Route: Bishop Middleham, unclassified road, Fishburn, B1278, Trimdon Grange, unclassified road, Trimdon Colliery, Station Road, Deaf Hill, St. Aidens Terrace,
unclassified road, B1280, Station Town, Millbank Terrace, Front Street, Wingate, North Road, Durham Road, A181, Wingate Lane, Wheatley Hill, Henderson
Avenue, Quilstyle Road, Front Street, B1279, B1280, Salters Lane, Bridge Road, Carlye Crescent, Front Street, B1320, Burnhope Way, Bedes Way, Peterlee Bus
Station, Bedes Way, Essington Way, A1086, A19, A184, Park Lane, Gateshead Highway, Tyne Bridge, A167 Central Motorway, Pilgrim Street, Blackett Street,
Percy Street, Prudhoe Place, Eldon Square Bus Station, Percy Street, Gallowgate, St. James Boulevard, Redheugh Bridge, A184, A1 Western by-pass, Hollinside
Road, Scotswood View, MetroCentre Bus Station.

Return via outward route reversed to Gallowgate then via Percy Street, Prudhoe Place to Eldon Square Bus Station, then via Percy Street, Blackett Street, Pilgrim
Street to A167 Central Motorway, Tyne Bridge then as outward route reversed.

 X27  FISHBURN - PETERLEE - NEWCASTLE - METROCENTRE
Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Codes SSH Sch

  am   am   am

BISHOP MIDDLEHAM Cross Keys  9.05 � �
Fishburn Good Doctor  9.10  9.10 11.30
Trimdon Village Crossroads  9.14  9.14 11.34
Trimdon Grange Aged Miners  9.16  9.16 11.36
Deaf Hill (Trimdon Station)  9.19  9.19 11.39
Wingate Victoria Inn  9.25  9.25 11.45
Wheatley Hill Vincents Corner  9.33  9.33 11.53
Shotton Colliery Front Street  9.40  9.40 12.00
PETERLEE Bus Station  9.45  9.45 12.05
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square 10.20 10.20 12.40
METROCENTRE Bus Station 10.35 10.35 12.55

X27

Sch SSH
  pm   pm   pm

METROCENTRE Bus Station  1.45  2.30  4.45
NEWCASTLE Eldon Square  2.00  2.45  5.00
PETERLEE Bus Station  2.35  3.20  5.35
Shotton Colliery Front Street  2.40  3.25  5.40
Wheatley Hill Vincents Corner  2.45  3.30  5.45
Wingate Victoria Inn  2.50  3.35  5.50
Deaf Hill (Trimdon Station)  2.55  3.40  5.55
Trimdon Grange Aged Miners  2.57  3.42  5.57
Trimdon Village Crossroads  3.00  3.45  6.00
Fishburn Good Doctor  3.05  3.50  6.05
BISHOP MIDDLEHAM Cross Keys �  3.55 �

Explanation of codes:
SSH: This journey operates Saturdays and Monday to Friday in School Holidays only.
Sch: This journey operates on schooldays only.

Effective from 4th September 2002


